Advantage 2

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Fund

Pro Forma(1)
Institutional MuniFund
Term Preferred (iMTP)
Shares, $5,000 stated
value per share, at
liquidation value;
30,000 shares
outstanding for the
Acquiring Fund; and
30,000 shares
outstanding for
Combined Fund Pro
Forma $ 150,000,000 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 150,000,000

Common Shareholders� Equity:
Common Shares, $.01
par value per share;
36,330,025 shares
outstanding for
Acquiring Fund;
39,327,667 shares
outstanding for
Municipal Advantage;
43,338,451 shares
outstanding for
Premium Income;
29,478,412 shares
outstanding for
Dividend Advantage 2;
and 143,225,484 shares
outstanding for
Combined Fund Pro
Forma $ 363,300 $ 393,277 $ 433,385 $ 294,784 $ (52,491)(2) $ 1,432,255
Paid-in surplus 510,118,546 545,988,556 544,415,831 420,367,578 (1,827,509)(3) 2,019,063,002

29

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN PREMIUM INCOME MUNICIPAL FUND 4 INC - Form DEF 14A

49

Acquiring
Fund

Municipal
Advantage

Premium
Income

Dividend
Advantage 2

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Fund

Pro Forma(1)
Undistributed
(Over-distribution of) net
investment income $ 4,107,338 $ 1,314,643 $ 4,919,761 $ 5,346,417 $ (6,041,411)(4) $ 9,646,748
Accumulated net realized gain
(loss) (1,735,406) (14,950,193) (5,728,304) (15,348,121) �  (37,762,024)
Net unrealized appreciation
(depreciation) 61,510,604 72,402,005 81,124,787 55,560,963 �  270,598,359

Net assets attributable to
common shares $ 574,364,382 $ 605,148,288 $ 625,165,460 $ 466,221,621 $ (7,921,411) $ 2,262,978,340

Net asset value per common
share outstanding (net assets
attributable to common
shares, divided by common
shares outstanding) $ 15.81 $ 15.39 $ 14.43 $ 15.82 $ 15.80

Authorized shares:
Common Unlimited 200,000,000 200,000,000 Unlimited Unlimited
Preferred Unlimited 1,000,000 1,000,000 Unlimited Unlimited

(1) The pro forma balances are presented as if the Reorganizations were effective as of April 30, 2015, and are presented for informational
purposes only. The actual closing date of the Reorganizations is expected to be on or about December 7, 2015, or such later time agreed to
by the parties at which time the results would be reflective of the actual composition of shareholders� equity as of that date. All pro forma